

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/29/2023-AIIMS.JDH

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Craniofix Implants for Craniotomy for the dept. of Neurosurgery on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Craniofix Implants for Craniotomy for the dept. of Neurosurgery at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s B Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai through its authorized distributor M/s Rajaram Medical Hall, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted is attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Craniofix Implants for Craniotomy for the dept. of Neurosurgery within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 26th September, 2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Dated: 05th September, 2023

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Aesculap AG Regulatory Affairs

Postfach 40 78501 Tuttlingen Germany

Contact:

Matthias Welke

To the attention of Health Authorities of India

Fon:

+49 7461 95-32050 +49 7461 95-2969

Email:

matthias.welke@aesculap.de

Internet:

http://www.aesculap.de

Date:

June 7, 2023

Letter of Declaration

We,

AESCULAP AG AM AESCULAP-PLATZ GERMANY

as the responsible manufacturer according to the European Council Directive 93/42/EEC of 14 June 1993 concerning medical devices, herewith declare that our Craniofix implants as listed below are manufactured by Aesculap AG and are a proprietary product of Aesculap AG and no other manufacturer manufactures these products.

Article No.	Description
FF016	6 CRANIOFIX ABSORBABL.CLAMP STERILE 11MM
FF017	6 CRANIOFIX BURR HOLE CLAMP ABSORB.16MM
FF490T	CRANIOFIX 2 TITANIUM CLAMP 11MM
FF491T	CRANIOFIX 2 TITANIUM CLAMP 16MM
FF492T	CRANIOFIX 2 TITANIUM CLAMP 20MM

AESCULAP AG

Dr. Stefan Willemsen Global Regulatory Affairs i Δ

Dr. Sebastian Niklaus

Global Regulatory Affairs

MG

Chairman of Supervisory Board:

Executive Board: Dr. Jens von Lackum (Chairma Andreas Hahn (Deputy Memb Corporate Office: Tuttlingen Register Court: Stuttgart HRB 726261 VAT reg. no. DE812160059

WEEE-Reg.-No. DE 65109852

Bank Account: 1 Deutsche Bank AG Tuttlingen BLZ 653 700 75 Konto 21 22 000 00 IBAN DE44 6537 0075 0212 2000 00 SWIFT / BIC DEUTDESS653

DE44 6537 0075 0212 2000 00 78532 Tuttlingen Germany Phone: +49 7461 95-0 DE31 6005 0101 0004 8719 05 https://www.aesculap.c



B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. A-601, 6th Floor, Boomerang

Near Chandivali Studio, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 072 CIN: U33112MH1984PTC214514

Tel.: (91-22) 6668 2222 Fax: (91-22) 6668 2121 www.bbraun.co.in

To, The Deputy Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Jodhpur Industrial Area, Basni, Phase - IInd, Jodhpur--342005 (Rajasthan).

Sub: Manufacturer Authorisation Certificate.

Ref : Quotation for Supplies of B.Braun Craniofix 2 Implant to AIIMS Jodhpur Hospital.

Our reference: BB/1115/2023 Date: 06.07.2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd. having our registered office at Boomerang A – 601, 6th floor, Main Chandivali Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 072. a wholly owned Indian Subsidiary of B. Braun Medical Industries Sdn. Bhd. Phase 2, Bayan Lepas Free Industrial Zone, 10810 Penang, Malaysia, the parent company being AESCULAP AG, POSTFACH 40, D – 78501, Tuttlingen, Germany who are the established and reputable manufacturers of Neuro range of products, do hereby authorize M/s. RAJARAM MEDICAL HALL Address: Shop No. 1, 50 Transport Nagar, Mia Circle Near Alims Hospital Basni Jodhpur 342005. to submit quotation and subsequently negotiate and sign the contract with you against the above tender no. to submit a Quotation, process the same further, against your requirement as contained in the above referred Tender Form for the above items manufactured by us.

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than M/s. RAJARAM MEDICAL HALL Address: Shop No. 1, 50 Transport Nagar, Mia Circle Near Aiims Hospital Basni Jodhpur 342005. is authorized to submit a tender, process the same further against your requirement as contained in the above referred Quotation Form for the above items manufactured by us.

We also hereby confirm that we would be responsible for the satisfactory execution of supply placed on the authorized agent.

We also confirm that the price quoted by our agent shall not exceed than that which we would have quoted directly.

This Authority letter is valid till 31st March 2024 only.

With Best Regards,

For B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd

1×1

Anand Iyer
BUH -Surgical Specialties & Consumables

For B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Shrikanth Iyer

Assistant Manager – Sales Administration

Ma

Pagel